
50m 7männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Brandt Dominik 2006 GS Nünchritz 9,33 8,75
2 Jopke Justin 2006 GS Lampertswalde 9,03 8,92
3 Adler Ben 2006 GS Gröditz 9,37 9,28
4 Vetter Arthur 2006 GS Lampertswalde 9,32 9,59
5 Steuer Benno 2006 GS Gröditz 9,50
6 Weidelhofer Tim 2006 GS Lampertswalde 9,62
7 Wolnik Lennart 2006 GS Gröditz 10,50
8 Lange Luca 2006 GS Lampertswalde 10,11
9 Schumann Rick 2006 GS Gröditz 10,16
10 Wendt Max 2006 GS Gröditz 10,58

Ball 7 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Jopke Justin 2006 GS Lampertswalde 23,70
2 Adler Ben 2006 GS Gröditz 20,60
3 Steuer Benno 2006 GS Gröditz 17,70
4 Brandt Dominik 2006 Nünchritz 16,50
5 Vetter Arthur 2006 GS Lampertswalde 15,80
6 Lange Luca 2006 GS Lampertswalde 15,20
7 Wolnik Lennart 2006 GS Gröditz 12,50
8 Wendt Max 2006 GS Gröditz 12,00
9 Weidelhofer Tim 2006 GS Lampertswalde 11,50
10 Schumann Rick 2006 GS Gröditz 8,30

Weit 7 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Jopke Justin 2006 GS Lampertswalde 2,97
2 Steuer Benno 2006 GS Gröditz 2,85
3 Adler Ben 2006 GS Gröditz 2,84
4 Vetter Arthur 2006 GS Lampertswalde 2,77
5 Brandt Dominik 2006 Nünchritz 2,67
6 Weidelhofer Tim 2006 GS Lampertswalde 2,63
7 Lange Luca 2006 GS Lampertswalde 2,55
8 Schumann Rick 2006 GS Gröditz 2,53
9 Wendt Max 2006 GS Gröditz 2,53
10 Wolnik Lennart 2006 GS Gröditz 2,36

50m 8 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Knabe Alexander 2005 GS Zabeltitz 8,88 8,51
2 Schenke Jeremy 2005 GS Gröditz 9,18 8,94
3 Kröber Jonas 2005 GS Gröditz 9,05 9,15
4 Pollmer Moritz 2005 GS Gröditz 9,24 9,53
5 Gröber Niclas 2005 GS Gröditz 9,35
6 Atlas Tom 2005 GS Gröditz 9,36
7 Kunze Ben-Peter 2005 GS Gröditz 9,48
8 Kröner Frederik 2005 GS Lampertswalde 9,48
9 Kaiser Florian 2005 GS Zabeltitz 9,53
10 Kazki Civan 2005 GS Gröditz 9,94
11 Lazarus Jerome 2005 GS Gröditz 9,97
12 Hentschel Elias 2005 GS Röderaue 10,05
13 Leukert Moritz 2005 GS Zabeltitz 10,13
14 Kroll Tomek 2005 GS Gröditz 10,27
15 Weser Tim 2005 GS Gröditz 10,37
16 Schneider Lennert 2005 Nünchritz 10,61
17 Seidel Fabian 2005 GS Zabeltitz 10,66
18 Stiller Dominique 2005 GS Gröditz 11,17
19 Hein Vincent 2005 GS Lampertswalde 11,52
20 Ebert Marius 2005 GS Gröditz disqual
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Ball 8 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert 2.Bestwert

1 Hentschel Elias 2005 GS Röderaue 23,60 23,30
2 Kröner Frederik 2005 GS Lampertswalde 23,60 20,70
3 Knabe Alexander 2005 GS Zabeltitz 22,00
4 Pollmer Moritz 2005 GS Gröditz 21,30
5 Schenke Jeremy 2005 GS Gröditz 19,50
6 Leukert Moritz 2005 GS Zabeltitz 19,30
7 Gröber Niclas 2005 GS Gröditz 19,00
8 Ebert Marius 2005 GS Gröditz 18,80
9 Schneider Lennert 2005 Nünchritz 18,30
10 Kunze Ben-Peter 2005 GS Gröditz 17,30
11 Stiller Dominique 2005 GS Gröditz 17,20
12 Gröber Jonas 2005 GS Gröditz 16,60
13 Atlas Tom 2005 GS Gröditz 16,50
14 Lazarus Jerome 2005 GS Gröditz 16,40
15 Seidel Fabian 2005 GS Zabeltitz 16,40
16 Hein Vincent 2005 GS Lampertswalde 16,00
17 Kazki Civan 2005 GS Gröditz 15,60
18 Kaiser Florian 2005 GS Zabeltitz 15,00
19 Kroll Tomek 2005 GS Gröditz 11,40
20 Weser Tim 2005 GS Gröditz 11,10

Weit 8 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Schenke Jeremy 2005 GS Gröditz 3,21
2 Kröner Frederik 2005 GS Lampertswalde 3,15
3 Atlas Tom 2005 GS Gröditz 3,12
4 Knabe Alexander 2005 GS Zabeltitz 3,04
5 Pollmer Moritz 2005 GS Gröditz 2,98
6 Gröber Jonas 2005 GS Gröditz 2,95
7 Kunze Ben-Peter 2005 GS Gröditz 2,75
8 Kazki Civan 2005 GS Gröditz 2,74
9 Ebert Marius 2005 GS Gröditz 2,73
10 Hentschel Elias 2005 GS Röderaue 2,66
11 Kaiser Florian 2005 GS Zabeltitz 2,66
12 Lazarus Jerome 2005 GS Gröditz 2,62
13 Seidel Fabian 2005 GS Zabeltitz 2,61
14 Gröber Niclas 2005 GS Gröditz 2,60
15 Schneider Lennert 2005 Nünchritz 2,48
16 Hein Vincent 2005 GS Lampertswalde 2,45
17 Leukert Moritz 2005 GS Zabeltitz 2,43
18 Weser Tim 2005 GS Gröditz 2,12
19 Stiller Dominique 2005 GS Gröditz 2,05
20 Kroll Tomek 2005 GS Gröditz 2,01

50m 9 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Lehmann Marvin 2004 GS Gröditz 8,40 8,31
2 Bittner Manuel 2004 GS Zabeltitz 8,70 8,47
3 Kühne Riccardo 2004 GS Bobersberg 8,59 8,58
4 Rösch Tim 2004 GS Zabeltitz 8,80 8,94
5 Krebs Florian 2004 GS Gröditz 8,89
6 Kendziora Niklas 2004 GS Gröditz 8,98
7 Gehrke Luis 2004 GS Röderaue 9,04
8 Gohrisch Johannes 2004 GS Gröditz 9,09
9 Wehnert Jonas 2004 GS Lampertswalde 9,09
10 Eckert Cedric 2004 GS Lampertswalde 9,18
11 Stephan Tom 2004 GS Röderaue 9,18
12 Thümmler Luca 2004 GS Gröditz 9,40
13 Schindler Jannis 2004 GS Bobersberg 9,50
14 Barth Pascal 2004 GS Lampertswalde 9,87
15 Renkert Moritz 2004 GS Röderaue 10,18

Ball 9 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Gehrke Luis 2004 GS Röderaue 30,60
2 Stephan Tom 2004 GS Röderaue 29,00



3 Schindler Jannis 2004 GS Bobersberg 28,00
4 Gohrisch Johannes 2004 GS Gröditz 27,80
5 Krebs Florian 2004 GS Gröditz 27,60
6 Rösch Tim 2004 GS Zabeltitz 26,60
7 Zanetti Loris 2004 GS Gröditz 26,50
8 Eckert Cedric 2004 GS Lampertswalde 25,90
9 Lehmann Marvin 2004 GS Gröditz 25,40
10 Kühne Riccardo 2004 GS Bobersberg 24,80
11 Renkert Moritz 2004 GS Röderaue 23,70
12 Barth Pascal 2004 GS Lampertswalde 23,50
13 Bittner Manuel 2004 GS Zabeltitz 19,40
14 Kendziora Niklas 2004 GS Gröditz 17,50
15 Thümmler Luca 2004 GS Gröditz 16,00
16 Wehnert Jonas 2004 GS Lampertswalde 13,20

Weit 9 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Kühne Riccardo 2004 GS Bobersberg 3,34
2 Lehmann Marvin 2004 GS Gröditz 3,31
3 Bittner Manuel 2004 GS Zabeltitz 3,28
4 Gohrisch Johannes 2004 GS Gröditz 3,09
5 Kendziora Niklas 2004 GS Gröditz 3,09
6 Gehrke Luis 2004 GS Röderaue 3,08
7 Rösch Tim 2004 GS Zabeltitz 3,07
8 Eckert Cedric 2004 GS Lampertswalde 3,01
9 Krebs Florian 2004 GS Gröditz 2,92
10 Schindler Jannis 2004 GS Bobersberg 2,88
11 Renkert Moritz 2004 GS Röderaue 2,85
12 Wehnert Jonas 2004 GS Lampertswalde 2,85
13 Stephan Tom 2004 GS Röderaue 2,84
14 Thümmler Luca 2004 GS Gröditz 2,77
15 Barth Pascal 2004 GS Lampertswalde 2,75

50m 10 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Badelt Frederik 2003 GS Lampertswalde 8,17 8,19
2 Witt Florian 2003 Nünchritz 8,37 8,32
3 Hönicke Leonard 2003 GS Zabeltitz 8,25 8,47
4 Schroeter Nico 2003 GS Gröditz 8,26 8,52
5 Engelmann Pascal 2003 GS Zabeltitz 8,40
6 Hein Justin 2003 GS Lampertswalde 8,47
7 Vettermann Marco 2003 GS Röderaue 8,63
8 Kunath Edgar 2003 GS Gröditz 8,72
9 Platz Falko 2003 GS Röderaue 8,72
10 Becker Marcel 2003 GS Gröditz 9,07
11 Backasch Falco 2003 1.GS Großenhain 9,48
12 Tille Paul 2003 GS Zabeltitz 9,75
13 Hanisch Bob 2003 GS Zabeltitz 9,95

Ball 10 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Engelmann Pascal 2003 GS Zabeltitz 37,10
2 Dörschel Robin 2003 GS Röderaue 35,00
3 Hönicke Leonard 2003 GS Zabeltitz 35,00
4 Gerber Lew 2003 GS Gröditz 34,00
5 Badelt Frederik 2003 GS Lampertswalde 33,50
6 Hein Justin 2003 GS Lampertswalde 32,00
7 Vettermann Marco 2003 GS Röderaue 31,70
8 Platz Falko 2003 GS Röderaue 31,60
9 Kunath Edgar 2003 GS Gröditz 30,00
10 Backasch Falco 2003 1.GS Großenhain 29,50
11 Hanisch Bob 2003 GS Zabeltitz 28,40
12 Tille Paul 2003 GS Zabeltitz 28,30
13 Becker Marcel 2003 GS Gröditz 27,00
14 Schroeter Nico 2003 GS Gröditz 26,20
15 Witt Florian 2003 Nünchritz 22,40

Weit 10 männlich



Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert
1 Kunath Edgar 2003 GS Gröditz 3,58
2 Badelt Frederik 2003 GS Lampertswalde 3,55
3 Engelmann Pascal 2003 GS Zabeltitz 3,47
4 Hönicke Leonard 2003 GS Zabeltitz 3,36
5 Dörschel Robin 2003 GS Röderaue 3,30
6 Platz Falko 2003 GS Röderaue 3,26
7 Witt Florian 2003 Nünchritz 3,21
8 Schroeter Nico 2003 GS Gröditz 3,18
9 Hein Justin 2003 GS Lampertswalde 3,13
10 Vettermann Marco 2003 GS Röderaue 3,02
11 Bollmann Noel-Markus 2003 GS Gröditz 2,90
12 Hanisch Bob 2003 GS Zabeltitz 2,83
13 Backasch Falco 2003 1.GS Großenhain 2,74
14 Becker Marcel 2003 GS Gröditz 2,68

50m 11 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Steuer Anton 2002 GS Gröditz 7,79 7,83
2 Müller Maurice 2002 GS Bobersberg 7,97 8,00
3 Donat Justin 2002 Nünchritz 7,85 8,06
4 Sulak Christoph 2002 GS Lampertswalde 7,99 8,39
5 Lange Justin 2002 GS Bobersberg 8,15
6 Hentschel Joris 2002 St. Gym. Riesa 8,22
7 Schwaar Martin 2002 GS Zabeltitz 8,32
8 Tran Quoc Huy 2002 GS Gröditz 8,42
9 Holm Florian Max 2002 GS Zabeltitz 8,51
10 Hähnel Marvin 2002 Nünchritz 8,59
11 Pollmar Jan 2002 GS Gröditz 8,85
12 Hein Tim 2002 GS Bobersberg 9,13

Ball 11 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Steuer Anton 2002 GS Gröditz 41,80
2 Müller Maurice 2002 GS Bobersberg 38,80
3 Donat Justin 2002 Nünchritz 38,40
4 Sulak Christoph 2002 GS Lampertswalde 36,30
5 Tran Quoc Huy 2002 GS Gröditz 35,30
6 Holm Florian Max 2002 GS Zabeltitz 35,10
7 Hentschel Joris 2002 St. Gym. Riesa 34,60
8 Lange Justin 2002 GS Bobersberg 33,40
9 Bermann Steven 2002 GS Gröditz 33,00
10 Schwaar Martin 2002 GS Zabeltitz 32,60
11 Hein Tim 2002 GS Bobersberg 28,50
12 Hähnel Marvin 2002 Nünchritz 28,50
13 Pollmar Jan 2002 GS Gröditz 27,10

Weit 11 männlich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Hentschel Joris 2002 St. Gym. Riesa 3,98
2 Schwaar Martin 2002 GS Zabeltitz 3,85
3 Steuer Anton 2002 GS Gröditz 3,75
4 Sulak Christoph 2002 GS Lampertswalde 3,72
5 Tran Quoc Huy 2002 GS Gröditz 3,70
6 Lange Justin 2002 GS Bobersberg 3,69
7 Donat Justin 2002 Nünchritz 3,69
8 Holm Florian Max 2002 GS Zabeltitz 3,59
9 Müller Maurice 2002 GS Bobersberg 3,33
10 Pollmar Jan 2002 GS Gröditz 3,28
11 Hähnel Marvin 2002 Nünchritz 3,14
12 Hein Tim 2002 GS Bobersberg 3,13

50m 7 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Galle Liv 2006 GS Lampertswalde 9,28 9,55
2 Holm Selma 2006 GS Zabeltitz 9,59 9,82
3 Haase Ava Lee 2006 GS Zabeltitz 9,99 10,37
4 Mahnke Jenny 2006 GS Zabeltitz 10,08 10,72



5 Eysold Jona Charlott 2006 GS Gröditz 10,09
6 Freudenberg Jessica 2006 GS Gröditz 10,36
7 Dehmel Miriam 2006 GS Lampertswalde 10,53
8 Mammitzsch Elenor 2006 GS Lampertswalde 10,78

Ball 7 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert 2.Bestwert

1 Eysold Jona Charlott 2006 GS Gröditz 13,90 12,00
2 Haase Ava Lee 2006 GS Zabeltitz 13,90 7,70
3 Galle Liv 2006 GS Lampertswalde 12,90
4 Holm Selma 2006 GS Zabeltitz 12,30
5 Mahnke Jenny 2006 GS Zabeltitz 9,90
6 Dehmel Miriam 2006 GS Lampertswalde 9,80
7 Freudenberg Jessica 2006 GS Gröditz 9,50
8 Mammitzsch Elenor 2006 GS Lampertswalde 6,40

Weit 7 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Galle Liv 2006 GS Lampertswalde 2,61
2 Haase Ava Lee 2006 GS Zabeltitz 2,52
3 Dehmel Miriam 2006 GS Lampertswalde 2,46
4 Eysold Jona Charlott 2006 GS Gröditz 2,36
5 Freudenberg Jessica 2006 GS Gröditz 2,30
6 Mahnke Jenny 2006 GS Zabeltitz 2,17
7 Holm Selma 2006 GS Zabeltitz 2,16
8 Mammitzsch Elenor 2006 GS Lampertswalde 2,10

50m 8 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Thomas Florence 2005 GS Röderaue 9,00 8,99
2 Lau Emma 2005 Nünchritz 9,08 9,18
3 Jentsch Linda 2005 GS Lampertswalde 9,34 9,31
4 Neum Charlene 2005 GS Gröditz 9,23 9,59
5 Reiter Lena 2005 GS Gröditz 9,35
6 Magdeburg Aylin 2005 GS Gröditz 9,41
7 Bredemann Aline 2005 GS Lampertswalde 9,44
8 Kuntzsch Dana 2005 GS Lampertswalde 9,63
9 Krawietz Nele 2005 GS Gröditz 9,63
10 Bothur Chayenne 2005 GS Lampertswalde 9,66
11 Kögler Bonnie 2005 GS Gröditz 9,68
12 Wolff Leonie 2005 GS Gröditz 9,82
13 Riemer Luise 2005 GS Lampertswalde 9,86
14 Hoffmann Lena 2005 GS Gröditz 10,01
15 Lechner Miriam 2005 GS Röderaue 10,12
16 Fritzsche Josefine 2005 GS Gröditz 10,15
17 Hoffmann Leni 2005 GS Gröditz 10,18
18 Kurze Cheyenne 2005 GS Röderaue 10,27
19 Koßwig Sonja 2005 GS Gröditz 10,31
20 Häckel Jessica 2005 GS Röderaue 10,57
21 Woitaß Michelle 2005 GS Zabeltitz 11,64

Ball 8 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Neum Charlene 2005 GS Gröditz 18,60
2 Lau Emma 2005 Nünchritz 17,60
3 Kögler Bonnie 2005 GS Gröditz 17,50
4 Thomas Florence 2005 GS Röderaue 17,40
5 Bredemann Aline 2005 GS Lampertswalde 17,30
6 Magdeburg Aylin 2005 GS Gröditz 16,40
7 Hoffmann Leni 2005 GS Gröditz 16,00
8 Jentsch Linda 2005 GS Lampertswalde 15,20
9 Kurze Cheyenne 2005 GS Röderaue 14,90
10 Häckel Jessica 2005 GS Röderaue 14,70
11 Fritzsche Josefine 2005 GS Gröditz 14,00
12 Hoffmann Lena 2005 GS Gröditz 13,70
13 Bothur Chayenne 2005 GS Lampertswalde 13,70
14 Riemer Luise 2005 GS Lampertswalde 13,50
15 Krawietz Nele 2005 GS Gröditz 12,90



16 Lechner Miriam 2005 GS Röderaue 12,70
17 Woitaß Michelle 2005 GS Zabeltitz 11,10
18 Wolff Leonie 2005 GS Gröditz 10,40
19 Koßwig Sonja 2005 GS Gröditz 8,70
20 Kuntzsch Dana 2005 GS Lampertswalde 7,50

Weit 8 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Thomas Florence 2005 GS Röderaue 3,35
2 Neum Charlene 2005 GS Gröditz 3,10
3 Lau Emma 2005 Nünchritz 2,93
4 Krawietz Nele 2005 GS Gröditz 2,84
5 Bredemann Aline 2005 GS Lampertswalde 2,81
6 Jentsch Linda 2005 GS Lampertswalde 2,81
7 Reiter Lena 2005 GS Gröditz 2,65
8 Kögler Bonnie 2005 GS Gröditz 2,62
9 Fritzsche Josefine 2005 GS Gröditz 2,50
10 Bothur Chayenne 2005 GS Lampertswalde 2,45
11 Magdeburg Aylin 2005 GS Gröditz 2,44
12 Riemer Luise 2005 GS Lampertswalde 2,39
13 Hoffmann Leni 2005 GS Gröditz 2,35
14 Häckel Jessica 2005 GS Röderaue 2,33
15 Wolff Leonie 2005 GS Gröditz 2,31
16 Kurze Cheyenne 2005 GS Röderaue 2,30
17 Hoffmann Lena 2005 GS Gröditz 2,18
18 Woitaß Michelle 2005 GS Zabeltitz 2,16
19 Koßwig Sonja 2005 GS Gröditz 2,11
20 Kuntzsch Dana 2005 GS Lampertswalde 2,00

50m 9 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Förster Jette 2004 Nünchritz 8,68 8,42
2 Bewilogua Lena 2004 GS Lampertswalde 8,72 8,91
3 Kirbach Laura 2004 GS Zabeltitz 9,18 8,99
4 Beier Madlen 2004 GS Gröditz 9,20 9,50
5 Lazarus Celine 2004 GS Gröditz 9,22
6 Schlicht Alina 2004 GS Röderaue 9,25
7 Seifert Anne 2004 GS Lampertswalde 9,53
8 Schneider Mandy 2004 GS Gröditz 9,58
9 Neumann Amy 2004 GS Gröditz 9,72
10 Mager Selina 2004 GS Bobersberg 9,75
11 Kohl Antonia 2004 Nünchitz 9,75
12 Bennewitz Sara 2004 GS Lampertswalde 9,85
13 Schwärig Leonie 2004 GS Gröditz 10,00
14 Opitz Maxime 2004 GS Lampertswalde 10,01
15 Hein Kira 2004 GS Bobersberg 10,16

Ball 9 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Förster Jette 2004 Nünchritz 27,90
2 Kirbach Laura 2004 GS Zabeltitz 27,70
3 Neumann Amy 2004 GS Gröditz 22,20
4 Seifert Anne 2004 GS Lampertswalde 20,60
5 Lazarus Celine 2004 GS Gröditz 20,20
6 Wendler Leonie 2004 GS Gröditz 18,60
7 Schwärig Leonie 2004 GS Gröditz 18,20
8 Bewilogua Lena 2004 GS Lampertswalde 15,50
9 Mager Selina 2004 GS Bobersberg 14,30
10 Kohl Antonia 2004 Nünchitz 13,20
11 Hein Kira 2004 GS Bobersberg 12,20
12 Opitz Maxime 2004 GS Lampertswalde 11,30
13 Bennewitz Sara 2004 GS Lampertswalde 11,20
14 Schlicht Alina 2004 GS Röderaue 10,05

Weit 9 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Förster Jette 2004 Nünchritz 3,35
2 Schneider Mandy 2004 GS Gröditz 3,12



3 Kirbach Laura 2004 GS Zabeltitz 3,08
4 Bewilogua Lena 2004 GS Lampertswalde 2,97
5 Bennewitz Sara 2004 GS Lampertswalde 2,94
6 Beier Madlen 2004 GS Gröditz 2,88
7 Lazarus Celine 2004 GS Gröditz 2,83
8 Neumann Amy 2004 GS Gröditz 2,73
9 Seifert Anne 2004 GS Lampertswalde 2,68
10 Opitz Maxime 2004 GS Lampertswalde 2,60
11 Kohl Antonia 2004 Nünchitz 2,48
12 Olenizak Jessica 2004 GS Gröditz 2,42
13 Schwärig Leonie 2004 GS Gröditz 2,33
14 Mager Selina 2004 GS Bobersberg 2,17
15 Hein Kira 2004 GS Bobersberg 1,95

50m 10 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Jirouschek Hanna 2003 GS Großenhain 7,99 8,00
2 Lindner Nadine 2003 GS Gröditz 8,28 8,51
3 Mahnke Sophie 2003 GS Zabeltitz 8,49 8,64
4 Dietrich Luise 2003 GS Lampertswalde 8,82 9,01
5 Schröder Emily 2003 GS Gröditz 9,30
6 Schlittig Vicky 2003 GS Gröditz 9,34
7 Koschnik Leonie 2003 GS Gröditz 9,38
8 Freudenberg Carolin 2003 GS Röderaue 9,59
9 Rössel Carina 2003 GS Zabeltitz 9,61
10 Wieland Marie 2003 GS Bobersberg 9,78

Ball 10 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Schlittig Vicky 2003 GS Gröditz 33,80
2 Wieland Marie 2003 GS Bobersberg 26,10
3 Rössel Carina 2003 Zabeltitz 25,60
4 Mahnke Sophie 2003 GS Zabeltitz 22,50
5 Schröder Emily 2003 GS Gröditz 21,80
6 Dietrich Luise 2003 GS Lampertswalde 21,60
7 Jirouschek Hanna 2003 GS Großenhain 18,80
8 Wollek Hella 2003 GS Gröditz 15,50
9 Freudenberg Carolin 2003 GS Röderaue 15,40
10 Lindner Nadine 2003 GS Gröditz 14,00

Weit 10 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Jirouschek Hanna 2003 GS Großenhain 3,65
2 Mahnke Sophie 2003 GS Zabeltitz 3,35
3 Dietrich Luise 2003 GS Lampertswalde 3,34
4 Lindner Nadine 2003 GS Gröditz 3,28
5 Freudenberg Carolin 2003 GS Röderaue 3,12
6 Schlittig Vicky 2003 GS Gröditz 3,00
7 Koschnik Leonie 2003 GS Gröditz 2,98
8 Rössel Carina 2003 GS Zabeltitz 2,95
9 Wollek Hella 2003 GS Gröditz 2,68
10 Wieland Marie 2003 GS Bobersberg 2,46

50m 11 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Vorlauf Endlauf

1 Herrmann Leonie 2002 GS Großenhain 8,13 7,87
2 Bewilogua Laura 2002 GS Lampertswalde 8,00 8,13
3 Fritzsche Sará 2002 Nünchritz 8,27 8,57
4 Peters Jessica 2002 GS Gröditz 8,06 8,75
5 Riemer Helene 2002 GS Lampertswalde 8,32
6 Dietrich Monique 2002 GS Gröditz 9,01
7 Taubenheim Lydia 2002 GS Lampertswalde 9,24
8 Gruhne Nicole 2002 GS Gröditz 9,25
9 Thomas Bettina 2002 Nünchritz 9,63
10 van den Daele Lilli 2002 GS Gröditz 9,86

Ball 11 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert



1 Riemer Helene 2002 GS Lampertswalde 38,90
2 Herrmann Leonie 2002 GS Großenhain 38,70
3 van den Daele Lilli 2002 GS Gröditz 28,90
4 Bewilogua Laura 2002 GS Lampertswalde 26,90
5 Thomas Bettina 2002 Nünchritz 26,10
6 Peters Jessica 2002 GS Gröditz 24,60
7 Fritzsche Sará 2002 Nünchritz 24,50
8 Gruhne Nicole 2002 GS Gröditz 21,70
9 Taubenheim Lydia 2002 GS Lampertswalde 21,60
10 Dietrich Monique 2002 GS Gröditz 17,00

Weit 11 weiblich
Platz Name Vorname Geb.-Jahr Schule Bestwert

1 Herrmann Leonie 2002 GS Großenhain 4,05
2 Fritzsche Sará 2002 Nünchritz 3,82
3 Bewilogua Laura 2002 GS Lampertswalde 3,68
4 Riemer Helene 2002 GS Lampertswalde 3,56
5 Dietrich Monique 2002 GS Gröditz 3,30
6 Peters Jessica 2002 GS Gröditz 3,29
7 Taubenheim Lydia 2002 GS Lampertswalde 3,16
8 Thomas Bettina 2002 Nünchritz 2,97
9 van den Daele Lilli 2002 GS Gröditz 2,90
10 Gruhne Nicole 2002 GS Gröditz 2,75


